505151986 10/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5198753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOMEI WANG	05/14/2018
BIN JIANG	05/14/2018
CHENGHUA FU	05/14/2018
JIQIONG LIU	05/14/2018
YAN ZHOU	05/14/2018
JIANWEI ZHU	05/14/2018
CHANGLONG HAN	05/14/2018
WENHAO LIU	05/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	2 XINGANG ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT
City:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16027000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: cheryl.rogers@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020078-5076-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YALEI SUN

PATENT 505151986 REEL: 047258 FRAME: 0815

SIGNATURE:	/Yalei Sun/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=020078-5076-US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=020078-5076-US_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 047258 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

res res Ch EL Sta	WHEREAS, WE, Xiaomei WANG, citize iding in Ningde, China, Chenghua FU, citize iding in Ningde, China, Yan ZHOU citizen iding in Ningde, China, Changlong HAN citina, residing in Ningde, China, ASSIGNOR ECTROCHEMICAL ENERGY STORACITIES	con of China, residing in Ningde, China; Bin n of China, residing in Ningde, China; Jiqio of China, residing in Ningde, China; Jianw zen of China, residing in Ningde, China; and S, are the inventors of the invention in I GE DEVICE, described in an application of	JIANG, citizen of China, ong LIU citizen of China, ei ZHU citizen of China, d Wenhao LIU citizen of ELECTROLYTE AND or a Patent of the United
\boxtimes	which is executed on even date herewith	h	
\boxtimes	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bock		
	which was filed on Applica	tion No.	
	which was filed on, Applica which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pate	ent Application No(s).	
⊠	We hereby authorize and request our attorney parenthesis (Application number 16/027,000 number of said application when known.	Yalci Sun, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLF , filed July 3, 2018 the filing	P, to insert here in g date and application
and bus	d WHEREAS, CONTEMPORARY AMPERI siness at 2 Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jia desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and in	EX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED, ASS aocheng District, Ningde City, FuJian Province terest in, to and under the said invention and	IGNEE, having a place of ce, P. R. of China 352100, the said application.
AS ove and and Sta app cou the any app	d other good and valuable consideration, the re- SSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred an- er, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, led d under the said invention, and the said United d any substitute applications therefore, and al ssues and extensions thereof; the said United States application claims priority; and all applicat plications for patents, utility models, and designates foreign to the United States, together we be priority rights derived from said United States, y, under the Patent Laws of the United States, to y other international agreement or the domestic plicable; and all forms of industrial property pre- trificates and designs which may be granted for d all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	d set over, and by these presents do hereby sigal representatives and assigns, our entire rig States application and all divisions, renewals I Patents of the United States which may be states provisional patent application(s), if any tions for industrial property protection, includings which may hereafter be filed for said in the right to file such applications and the right to file such application, and said United States provision the International Convention for the Protection claws of the country in which any such application, including, without limitation, patents right and invention in any country or countries for	cknowledged, we, the said ell, assign, transfer and set ght, title and interest in, to and continuations thereof, be granted thereon and all, on which the said United ling, without limitation, all evention in any country or right to claim for the same nal patent application(s), if n of Industrial Property, or lication is filed, as may be s, utility models, inventors' oreign to the United States
any for suc	AND WE HEREBY authorize and reques y Official of any country or countries foreign to times of industrial property protection on appl ccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in ac	at the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to the United States, whose duty it is to issue p lications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ecordance with the terms of this instrument.	atents or other evidence or
tha	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree at we have not executed, and will not execute, as	that we have full right to convey the entire in ny agreement in conflict herewith.	terest herein assigned, and
all do	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and gal representatives and assigns, any facts known lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuin everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE oper protection for said invention in all countries.	g, reissue and foreign applications, make all ri E, its successors, legal representatives and ass	any legal proceeding, signightful oaths, and generally
sig	gnatures.	nto set our hands and seals the day and year	set opposite our respective
i	nte May . 14, 2018	Xiaonei Wang	r o
['] Da		Xiaomei WANG	L.S.
		SPECEMBER AA VATACE :	3
	May. 14, 2018	D. T.	
Da	ite //lay. 14, 2018	Bin Jiang	L.S.
		Bin JIANG	

Date	May. 14, 2018	Chenghna FU.	L.S.
Date	May, 14. 2018	Jiqiong LIU Jiqiong LIU	L.S.
Date	May.14, 2018	tan ZHOU Yan ZHOU	L.S.
Date	May.14,2018	Jianwei ZHU, Jianwei ZHU	L.S.
Date	May 14, 2018	Changlong HAN Changlong HAN	L.S.
Date	May.14 2018	Wenhao LIU	L.S.